503763751 03/31/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3810398

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RESUBMISSION	RESUBMISSION CHANGE OF NAME	
		CHANGE OF NAME		
RESUBMIT DOCUM	ENT ID:	503731553		
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
TOUCH BIONICS L	IMITED		10/02/2014	
RECEIVING PART		BIONICS PLC		
		UNIT 3, ASHWOOD COURT, OAKBANK PARK WAY		
Street Address:				
Street Address: City:	LIVING	·		

PROPERTY	NUMBERS	Total: 1
----------	----------------	----------

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14416737	

EH53 0TH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

•	o the e	261-3175 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent pat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	617-2	617-261-3100	
Email:	BOPatents@klgates.com		
correspondent Name: JAIM		E L. BURKE, K&L GATES LLP	
Address Line 1: 1 LIN		COLN STREET	
Address Line 2: STAT		E STREET FINANCIAL CENTER	
Address Line 4:	BOST	ON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111-2950	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		TBI-013	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAIME L. BURKE	
SIGNATURE:		/Jaime L. Burke/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/31/2016	
Total Attachments: 1			

source=Name_change_2#page1.tif



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON RE-REGISTRATION OF A PRIVATE COMPANY AS A PUBLIC COMPANY

Company No. 232512

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

TOUCH BIONICS LIMITED

formerly registered as a private company has this day been re-registered under the Companies Act 2006 as a public company under the name of

TOUCH BIONICS PLC

and that the company is limited by shares.

Its registered office is situated in Scotland.

Given at Companies House on 2nd October 2014



RECORDED: 03/10/2016



PATENT REEL: 038167 FRAME: 0316